net proceeds

Approximate
percentage of
net proceeds

(million HK$)

Development expenditure of the global multi-platform
of “Strinova” 35.095 50%
— R&D personnel emolument 28.076 40%
— Technology services 7.019 10%

Promotion expenditure of the global distribution of
“Strinova” 35.095 50%

Total 70.19 100%

– 3 –

EFFECT ON THE SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AS A RESULT OF
THE PLACING

The 100,252,800 Placing Shares represent (i) approximately 6.02% of the existing issued
share capital (excluding treasury shares) of the Company immediately before the completion
of the Placing; and (ii) approximately 5.67% of the issued share capital (excluding treasury
shares) of the Company as enlarged by the Placing.

To the best knowledge of the Company, the following table illustrates (i) the existing
shareholding structure immediately before the completion of the Placing; and (ii) the
shareholding structure immediately after the completion of the Placing:

Shareholders
Immediately before the

completion of the Placing
Immediately after the

completion of the Placing
Number of

Shares
Approximate

Percentage
Number of

Shares(1)

Approximate
Percentage

Non-public Shareholders
Mr. Chen Xiangyu(2) 27,947,600 1.68% 27,947,600 1.58%
Brilliant Seed Limited(2) 239,154,722 14.35% 239,154,722 13.54%
Tencent Mobility Limited 249,141,192 14.95% 249,141,192 14.10%
Mr. Guan Song(3) 15,378,000 0.92% 15,378,000 0.87%
Bubble Sky Limited(3) 19,016,020 1.14% 19,016,020 1.08%
Mr. Yang Jialiang(4) 420,000 0.03% 420,000 0.02%

Sub-total 551,057,534 33.07% 551,057,534 31.19%

Public Shareholders
Placees — — 100,252,800 5.67%
Other Public Shareholders 1,115,402,811 66.93% 1,115,402,811 63.13%

Sub-total 1,115,402,811 66.93% 1,215,655,611 68.81%

Total 1,666,460,345 100% 1,766,713,145 100%

(1)	 The total shares exclude the treasury shares the Company holds. As at the date of this announcement,
the total number of issued shares of the Company is 1,790,103,145, which includes 23,390,000 shares
held as treasury shares by the Company.

– 4 –

(2)	 Mr. Chen Xiangyu, an executive Director, directly holds 27,947,600 Shares and indirectly holds
239,154,722 Shares through Brilliant Seed Limited, which is wholly owned by Mr. Chen Xiangyu, as
at the date of this announcement

(3)	 Mr. Guan Song, an executive Director, directly holds 15,378,000 Shares and indirectly holds
19,016,020 Shares through Bubble Sky Limited, which is wholly owned by Mr. Guan Song, as at the